Effective on the Effective Date, Section 3.1 of the Agreement 1s 

supplemented by adding the following to the end of the section: 

Notwithstanding anything contained in Section 3 .1 of the Agreement to the contrary, commencing 
as of August 1, 2020, the license fee payable under the Agreement shall be Three Thousand Three 
Hundred Thirty-Three and 33/100 Dollars ($3,333.33) per month, subject to an annual increase 
thereafter in the amount of three percent (3%) over the license fee for the immediately preceding 

year, and any further adjustments as provided in the Agreement. 
3. Notices. Section 20.3 of the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and

[...]

of Licensee1s intent not to renew this License no later than ninety {90) days prior to the 

expiration of the original term. Absent such notice by Licensee, the term shall 
automatically renew without the necessity of any notice. 

3. LICENSE FEES 

3.1 The annual base fee for the first twelve months of the term shall be the 
sum of Twenty- Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars (28,800.00). The annual base 
fee for each subsequent year of the term and renewal term shall be equal to the annual 
base fee payable hereunder during the immediately preceding twelve month period 
increased by the percentage increase which occurred in the Index between the first and